
Taxing District - DTE Code School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0010 Carrollton SD 13,595,430 11,502,660 3,027,740 0 290,870 3,898,420 119,730 32,434,850

Augusta Twp - 0020 Minerva SD 3,390,120 5,848,670 116,540 136,550 660,200 610,720 47,890 10,810,690

Brown Twp - 0030 Brown Local SD 14,596,670 119,310,920 2,741,880 1,208,040 4,808,490 28,905,330 24,650 171,595,980

Brown Twp - 0040 Minerva SD 6,161,710 12,007,790 3,958,250 1,306,300 603,660 3,504,110 70,930 27,612,750

Brown Twp - 0050 Osnaburg SD 136,080 0 3,200 0 0 284,360 0 423,640

Brown Twp - 0060 Sandy Valley SD 2,730 0 0 0 0 460 0 3,190

Malvern Corp - 0070 Brown Local SD 119,600 15,191,800 4,020 373,510 2,370,420 2,119,770 0 20,179,120

Minerva Corp - 0080 Minerva SD 36,220 21,204,530 5,220 3,325,070 5,796,020 2,051,980 46,340 32,465,380

Center Twp - 0090 Carrollton SD 5,872,400 22,671,100 1,945,900 646,960 2,316,790 12,056,100 4,790 45,514,040

Carrollton Corp - 0100 Carrollton SD 347,730 54,750,150 55,330 3,460,020 17,822,750 12,753,410 4,890 89,194,280

East Twp - 0110 Carrollton SD 11,101,380 8,004,490 2,815,010 238,040 779,100 11,513,610 8,110 34,459,740

Fox Twp - 0120 Carrollton SD 16,907,230 9,795,920 3,667,010 276,740 167,750 3,422,640 111,740 34,349,030

Fox Twp - 0130 Southern Local SD 33,770 71,380 4,350 0 0 130 0 109,630

Fox Twp - 0125 Edison Local SD 212,160 100,450 43,200 0 0 47,310 0 403,120

Harrison Twp - 0140 Carrollton SD 19,371,160 36,814,000 12,191,180 0 1,490,120 7,022,550 10,590 76,899,600

Harrison Twp - 0135 Brown Local SD 0 10,105,080 0 0 57,420 140,310 0 10,302,810

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Brown Local SD 802,040 757,290 5,780 0 69,320 0 1,634,430

Lee Twp - 0150 Carrollton SD 12,810,340 12,101,280 8,512,010 619,360 654,270 29,729,440 5,990 64,432,690

Lee Twp - 0155 Edison Local SD 129,210 60,990 0 0 0 177,560 0 367,760

Loudon Twp - 0160 Carrollton SD 10,417,760 6,728,580 7,879,030 456,410 224,970 28,741,770 0 54,448,520

Loudon Twp - 0180 Harrison Hills SD 93,280 0 137,670 0 0 13,640 0 244,590

Loudon Twp - 0170 Edison Local SD 919,880 4,192,530 464,020 0 46,610 503,710 0 6,126,750

Monroe Twp - 0190 Carrollton SD 8,737,810 34,958,900 10,291,280 0 2,109,640 7,911,200 0 64,008,830

Monroe Twp - 0200 Conotton Valley SD 4,352,920 19,970,500 1,111,040 0 414,510 49,150,400 1,140 75,000,510

Dellroy Corp - 0210 Carrollton SD 0 4,313,550 1,510 0 546,900 239,900 0 5,101,860

Orange Twp - 0220 Conotton Valley SD 9,555,050 17,966,770 25,863,800 420,500 2,716,390 93,790,280 36,380 150,349,170

Leesville Corp - 0230 Conotton Valley SD 7,520 1,912,800 189,470 0 13,100 180,250 11,100 2,314,240

Sherrodsville Corp - 0240 Conotton Valley SD 26,340 2,422,880 195,720 0 290,490 214,680 3,740 3,153,850

Perry Twp - 0250 Carrollton SD 12,287,810 12,801,670 24,916,230 0 458,580 35,655,390 0 86,119,680

Perry Twp - 0260 Harrison Hills SD 0 30,840 0 0 0 17,270 0 48,110

Rose Twp - 0270 Carrollton SD 4,343,510 7,659,220 1,765,110 0 177,570 567,830 0 14,513,240

Rose Twp - 0280 Sandy Valley SD 13,470,570 12,466,360 1,076,470 501,570 657,430 3,915,020 12,210 32,099,630

Magnolia Corp - 0290 Sandy Valley SD 67,650 4,200,820 590 0 291,570 742,770 0 5,303,400

Union Twp - 0300 Carrollton SD 11,076,560 16,357,430 10,474,890 0 522,100 12,903,640 0 51,334,620

Washington Twp - 0310 Carrollton SD 13,015,370 13,877,780 10,487,200 483,640 1,024,650 31,836,360 60,930 70,785,930

Monroe Sherrodsville - 0205 Conotton Valley SD 4,970 639,420 70 0 137,720 26,630 0 808,810

Center Carrollton Corp - 0095 Carrollton SD 20,640 33,460 2,660 0 1,774,990 133,730 0 1,965,480

Total Value 194,023,620 500,832,010 133,953,380 13,452,710 49,294,400 384,782,680 581,150 1,276,919,950

Prior Year Total 190,713,120 496,178,980 75,563,640 13,288,470 49,111,410 396,471,330 577,700 1,221,904,650

Difference 3,310,500 4,653,030 58,389,740 164,240 182,990 -11,688,650 3,450 55,015,300

21,016,790 156,615,590 6,707,350 2,887,850 7,839,990 34,954,340 95,580 230,117,490

17,881,730 24,326,400 2,842,170 501,570 1,126,570 5,225,620 12,210 51,916,270

21,016,790 146,510,510 6,707,350 2,887,850 7,782,570 34,814,030 95,580 219,814,680

TAX YEAR 2023

B & M Ambulance

Quad Ambulance

Great Trail Fire Dept
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Taxing District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Township - 0010, 0020 16,985,550 17,351,330 3,144,280 136,550 951,070 4,509,140 167,620 43,245,540

Brown Township - 0030, 0040, 0050, 0060 20,897,190 131,318,710 6,703,330 2,514,340 5,412,150 32,694,260 95,580 199,635,560

Center Township - 0090, 0095 5,893,040 22,704,560 1,948,560 646,960 4,091,780 12,189,830 4,790 47,479,520

East Township - 0110 11,101,380 8,004,490 2,815,010 238,040 779,100 11,513,610 8,110 34,459,740

Fox Township - 0120, 0125, 0130 17,153,160 9,967,750 3,714,560 276,740 167,750 3,470,080 111,740 34,861,780

Harrison Township - 0135, 0136, 0140 20,173,200 47,676,370 12,196,960 0 1,616,860 7,162,860 10,590 88,836,840

Lee Township - 0150, 0155 12,939,550 12,162,270 8,512,010 619,360 654,270 29,907,000 5,990 64,800,450

Loudon Township - 0160, 0170, 0180 11,430,920 10,921,110 8,480,720 456,410 271,580 29,259,120 0 60,819,860

Monroe Township - 0190, 0200, 0205 13,095,700 55,568,820 11,402,390 0 2,661,870 57,088,230 1,140 139,818,150

Orange Township - 0220 9,555,050 17,966,770 25,863,800 420,500 2,716,390 93,790,280 36,380 150,349,170

Perry Township - 0250, 0260 12,287,810 12,832,510 24,916,230 0 458,580 35,672,660 0 86,167,790

Rose Township - 0270, 0280 17,814,080 20,125,580 2,841,580 501,570 835,000 4,482,850 12,210 46,612,870

Union Township - 0300 11,076,560 16,357,430 10,474,890 0 522,100 12,903,640 0 51,334,620

Washington Township - 0310 13,015,370 13,877,780 10,487,200 483,640 1,024,650 31,836,360 60,930 70,785,930

193,418,560 396,835,480 133,501,520 6,294,110 22,163,150 366,479,920 515,080 1,119,207,820

Taxing District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Carrollton - 0100 347,730 54,750,150 55,330 3,460,020 17,822,750 12,753,410 4,890 89,194,280

Dellroy - 0210 0 4,313,550 1,510 0 546,900 239,900 0 5,101,860

Leesville - 0230 7,520 1,912,800 189,470 0 13,100 180,250 11,100 2,314,240

Magnolia - 0290 67,650 4,200,820 590 0 291,570 742,770 0 5,303,400

Malvern - 0070 119,600 15,191,800 4,020 373,510 2,370,420 2,119,770 0 20,179,120

Minerva - 0080 36,220 21,204,530 5,220 3,325,070 5,796,020 2,051,980 46,340 32,465,380

Sherrodsville - 0205, 0240 31,310 3,062,300 195,790 0 428,210 241,310 3,740 3,962,660

610,030 104,635,950 451,930 7,158,600 27,268,970 18,329,390 66,070 158,520,940

194,028,590 501,471,430 133,953,450 13,452,710 49,432,120 384,809,310 581,150 1,277,728,760

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0010 13,595,430 11,502,660 3,027,740 0 290,870 3,898,420 119,730 32,434,850

Center Twp - 0090 5,872,400 22,671,100 1,945,900 646,960 2,316,790 12,056,100 4,790 45,514,040

Carrollton Corp - 0100 347,730 54,750,150 55,330 3,460,020 17,822,750 12,753,410 4,890 89,194,280

East Twp - 0110 11,101,380 8,004,490 2,815,010 238,040 779,100 11,513,610 8,110 34,459,740

Fox Twp - 0120 16,907,230 9,795,920 3,667,010 276,740 167,750 3,422,640 111,740 34,349,030

Harrison Twp - 0140 19,371,160 36,814,000 12,191,180 0 1,490,120 7,022,550 10,590 76,899,600

Lee Twp - 0150 12,810,340 12,101,280 8,512,010 619,360 654,270 29,729,440 5,990 64,432,690

Loudon Twp - 0160 10,417,760 6,728,580 7,879,030 456,410 224,970 28,741,770 0 54,448,520

Monroe Twp - 0190 8,737,810 34,958,900 10,291,280 0 2,109,640 7,911,200 0 64,008,830

Dellroy Corp - 0210 0 4,313,550 1,510 0 546,900 239,900 0 5,101,860

Perry Twp - 0250 12,287,810 12,801,670 24,916,230 0 458,580 35,655,390 0 86,119,680

Rose Twp - 0270 4,343,510 7,659,220 1,765,110 0 177,570 567,830 0 14,513,240

Union Twp - 0300 11,076,560 16,357,430 10,474,890 0 522,100 12,903,640 0 51,334,620

Washington Twp - 310 13,015,370 13,877,780 10,487,200 483,640 1,024,650 31,836,360 60,930 70,785,930

Center Twp Carrollton Corp - 0095 20,640 33,460 2,660 0 1,774,990 133,730 0 1,965,480

139,905,130 252,370,190 98,032,090 6,181,170 30,361,050 198,385,990 326,770 725,562,390Total Value

TAX YEAR 2023 - TOWNSHIPS

Total Value

TAX YEAR 2023 - CORPORATIONS

Total Value

Total Twp & Corp

TAX YEAR 2023 - SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Carrollton Exempted Village School District
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AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0020 3,390,120 5,848,670 116,540 136,550 660,200 610,720 47,890 10,810,690

Brown Twp - 0040 6,161,710 12,007,790 3,958,250 1,306,300 603,660 3,504,110 70,930 27,612,750

Minerva Corp - 0080 36,220 21,204,530 5,220 3,325,070 5,796,020 2,051,980 46,340 32,465,380

9,588,050 39,060,990 4,080,010 4,767,920 7,059,880 6,166,810 165,160 70,888,820

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0030 14,596,670 119,310,920 2,741,880 1,208,040 4,808,490 28,905,330 24,650 171,595,980

Malvern Corp - 0070 119,600 15,191,800 4,020 373,510 2,370,420 2,119,770 0 20,179,120

Harrison Twp - 0135 0 10,105,080 0 0 57,420 140,310 0 10,302,810

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Ambulance 802,040 757,290 5,780 0 69,320 0 0 1,634,430

15,518,310 145,365,090 2,751,680 1,581,550 7,305,650 31,165,410 24,650 203,712,340

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Monroe Twp - 0200 4,352,920 19,970,500 1,111,040 0 414,510 49,150,400 1,140 75,000,510

Orange Twp - 0220 9,555,050 17,966,770 25,863,800 420,500 2,716,390 93,790,280 36,380 150,349,170

Leesville - 0230 7,520 1,912,800 189,470 0 13,100 180,250 11,100 2,314,240

Sherrodsville - 0240 26,340 2,422,880 195,720 0 290,490 214,680 3,740 3,153,850

Monroe Twp Sherrodsville - 0205 4,970 639,420 70 0 137,720 26,630 0 808,810

13,946,800 42,912,370 27,360,100 420,500 3,572,210 143,362,240 52,360 231,626,580

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0050 136,080 0 3,200 0 0 284,360 0 423,640

136,080 0 3,200 0 0 284,360 0 423,640

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0130 33,770 71,380 4,350 0 0 130 0 109,630

33,770 71,380 4,350 0 0 130 0 109,630

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0125 212,160 100,450 43,200 0 0 47,310 0 403,120

Lee Twp - 0155 129,210 60,990 0 0 0 177,560 0 367,760

Loudon Twp - 0170 919,880 4,192,530 464,020 0 46,610 503,710 0 6,126,750

1,261,250 4,353,970 507,220 0 46,610 728,580 0 6,897,630

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Loudon Twp - 0180 93,280 0 137,670 0 0 13,640 0 244,590

Perry Twp - 0260 0 30,840 0 0 0 17,270 0 48,110

93,280 30,840 137,670 0 0 30,910 0 292,700

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0060 2,730 0 0 0 0 460 0 3,190

Rose Twp - 0280 13,470,570 12,466,360 1,076,470 501,570 657,430 3,915,020 12,210 32,099,630

Magnolia Corp - 0290 67,650 4,200,820 590 0 291,570 742,770 0 5,303,400

13,540,950 16,667,180 1,077,060 501,570 949,000 4,658,250 12,210 37,406,220

Total Value

Harrison Hills School District

Total Value

Sandy Valley Local School District

Total Value

Edison Local School District

TAX YEAR 2023 - SCHOOL DISTRICTS (Continued)

Minerva Local School District

Total Value

Brown Local School District

Total Value

Conotton Valley School District

Total Value

Osnaburg Local School District

Total Value

Southern Local School District

Total Value
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Buckeye Joint Vocational School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0010 Carrollton SD 13,595,430 11,502,660 3,027,740 0 290,870 3,898,420 119,730 32,434,850

Center Twp - 0090 Carrollton SD 5,872,400 22,671,100 1,945,900 646,960 2,316,790 12,056,100 4,790 45,514,040

Carrollton Corp - 0100 Carrollton SD 347,730 54,750,150 55,330 3,460,020 17,822,750 12,753,410 4,890 89,194,280

East Twp - 0110 Carrollton SD 11,101,380 8,004,490 2,815,010 238,040 779,100 11,513,610 8,110 34,459,740

Fox Twp - 0120 Carrollton SD 16,907,230 9,795,920 3,667,010 276,740 167,750 3,422,640 111,740 34,349,030

Harrison Twp - 0140 Carrollton SD 19,371,160 36,814,000 12,191,180 0 1,490,120 7,022,550 10,590 76,899,600

Lee Twp - 0150 Carrollton SD 12,810,340 12,101,280 8,512,010 619,360 654,270 29,729,440 5,990 64,432,690

Loudon Twp - 0160 Carrollton SD 10,417,760 6,728,580 7,879,030 456,410 224,970 28,741,770 0 54,448,520

Monroe Twp - 0190 Carrollton SD 8,737,810 34,958,900 10,291,280 0 2,109,640 7,911,200 0 64,008,830

Monroe Twp - 0200 Conotton Valley SD 4,352,920 19,970,500 1,111,040 0 414,510 49,150,400 1,140 75,000,510

Dellroy Corp - 0210 Carrollton SD 0 4,313,550 1,510 0 546,900 239,900 0 5,101,860

Orange Twp - 0220 Conotton Valley SD 9,555,050 17,966,770 25,863,800 420,500 2,716,390 93,790,280 36,380 150,349,170

Leesville Corp - 0230 Conotton Valley SD 7,520 1,912,800 189,470 0 13,100 180,250 11,100 2,314,240

Sherrodsville Corp - 0240 Conotton Valley SD 26,340 2,422,880 195,720 0 290,490 214,680 3,740 3,153,850

Perry Twp - 0250 Carrollton SD 12,287,810 12,801,670 24,916,230 0 458,580 35,655,390 0 86,119,680

Rose Twp - 0270 Carrollton SD 4,343,510 7,659,220 1,765,110 0 177,570 567,830 0 14,513,240

Union Twp - 0300 Carrollton SD 11,076,560 16,357,430 10,474,890 0 522,100 12,903,640 0 51,334,620

Washington Twp - 0310 Carrollton SD 13,015,370 13,877,780 10,487,200 483,640 1,024,650 31,836,360 60,930 70,785,930

Monroe Sherrodsville - 0205 Conotton Valley SD 4,970 639,420 70 0 137,720 26,630 0 808,810

Center Carrollton Corp - 0095 Carrollton SD 20,640 33,460 2,660 0 1,774,990 133,730 0 1,965,480

153,851,930 295,282,560 125,392,190 6,601,670 33,933,260 341,748,230 379,130 957,188,970

Belmont-Harrison Area Joint Voc School Dist AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Loudon Twp - 0180 Harrison Hills SD 93,280 0 137,670 0 0 13,640 0 244,590

Perry Twp - 0260 Harrison Hills SD 0 30,840 0 0 0 17,270 0 48,110

93,280 30,840 137,670 0 0 30,910 0 292,700

Stark County Area Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0020 Minerva SD 3,390,120 5,848,670 116,540 136,550 660,200 610,720 47,890 10,810,690

Brown Twp - 0030 Brown Local SD 14,596,670 119,310,920 2,741,880 1,208,040 4,808,490 28,905,330 24,650 171,595,980

Brown Twp - 0040 Minerva SD 6,161,710 12,007,790 3,958,250 1,306,300 603,660 3,504,110 70,930 27,612,750

Malvern Corp - 0070 Brown Local SD 119,600 15,191,800 4,020 373,510 2,370,420 2,119,770 0 20,179,120

Minerva Corp - 0080 Minerva SD 36,220 21,204,530 5,220 3,325,070 5,796,020 2,051,980 46,340 32,465,380

Harrison Twp - 0135 Brown Local SD 0 10,105,080 0 0 57,420 140,310 0 10,302,810

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Brown Local SD 802,040 757,290 5,780 0 69,320 0 0 1,634,430

25,106,360 184,426,080 6,831,690 6,349,470 14,365,530 37,332,220 189,810 274,601,160

Jefferson County Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0125 Edison Local SD 212,160 100,450 43,200 0 0 47,310 0 403,120

Lee Twp - 0155 Edison Local SD 129,210 60,990 0 0 0 177,560 0 367,760

Loudon Twp - 0170 Edison Local SD 919,880 4,192,530 464,020 0 46,610 503,710 0 6,126,750

1,261,250 4,353,970 507,220 0 46,610 728,580 0 6,897,630

Columbiana County Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0130 Southern Local SD 33,770 71,380 4,350 0 0 130 0 109,630

33,770 71,380 4,350 0 0 130 0 109,630Total Value

TAX YEAR 2023 - VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS

Total Value

Total Value

Total Value

Total Value
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